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Pre-Proposal Conference  

OAG Case Management & Tracking System 

Agency Control Number: OS/OAG/13-001-S 

October 23, 2012; 1:00 PM 

List of Attendees 

 

R SYSTEMS 
Ajay Singh, Sr. Director Federal Practice 

11350 Random Hills Road 

Suite 861 

Fairfax, VA  22030 

(703) 934-6016 Board 

(703) 349-3553 Direct 

Ajay.singh@rsystems.com 

SBR 

CIBER, INC 
John R. Mike, Client Relationship Manager 

State & Local Government 

650 Wilson Lane 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

(717) 307-1092 

jmike@cyber.com  
 

THE COMPUTER SOLUTIONS CO. 
Eric P. Eklund, Business Development Manager 

1525 Hugenot Road 

Midlothian, VA 23113-2426 

(804) 794-3491 Phone 

(804) 890-7661 Mobile 

(800) 282-4646 ext 2101 

NEW DAWN TECHNOLOGIES 
Marc Weinstein, Sr. Account Executive 

843 South 100 West 

Logan, Utah 84321 

(877) 587-8927, Ext. 176 

mweinstein@newdawntech.com 

PREFERRED TECHNOGY 

SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Khin M. Contrino, President 

12516 Valley Pines Drive 

Reisterstown, MD 21136 

(410) 294-4117 

kcontrino@preftec.com 

METOPOLITAN TECHNOLOGY 

SOLUTIONS CORPORATION 
Melonie McDowell, President/CEO 

17932 South Fraley Blvd., Suite 400B 

Dumfries, VA 22026 

(703) 946-6565 

mmcdowell@mtsitcorp.com 

MBE                SBR 

CIBER, INC 
Mike Ragan, Director of Delivery 

650 Wilson Lane 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

(717) 691-5500 Phone 

(717) 440-0967 Cell 

mragan@cyber.com  
 

METOPOLITAN TECHNOLOGY 

SOLUTIONS CORPORATION 
Catherine McDougald 

17932 South Fraley Blvd., Suite 400B 

Dumfries, VA 22026 

(703) 946-6565 

cmcdougald@mtsitcorp.com 

MBE                SBR 
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ANGARAI INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
Venkat Subramanian, President & CEO 

7331 Hanover Parkway, Suites C & D 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

(410) 472-5001 

vsubramanian@angarai-intl.com 

MBE 

ANGARAI INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
Marc Dreilinger, MBA 

7331 Hanover Parkway, Suites C & D 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

(410) 472-5001 

vsubramanian@angarai-intl.com 

MBE 

BLENDED VENTURES, INC 
Brian Dame, Managing Partner 

9942 Foxborough Circle 

Rockville, MD 20850 

(301) 375-0102, Ext. 102 

brian@blendedventures.com 

SBR 

BLENDED VENTURES, INC 
Konstantin Trapaidze, Managing Partner 

9942 Foxborough Circle 

Rockville, MD 20850 

(301) 375-0102, Ext. 101 

konnie@blendedventures.com 

SBR 

THE IQ BUSINESS GROUP, INC. 
Carol Keuch, Director ECPM Programs 

2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 520N 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

(678) 388-1815, Ext. 109 

ckeuch@iqgroup.com 

SBR 

LOGICBIT SOFTWARE, LLC 
Annie Zhang 

1225 Crescent Green Dr. 

Cary, NC 27513 

(919) 238-7024 

annie.zhang@HoudiniESQ.com 

CASELOAD SOFTWARE 
Craig Keller 

2152 Danforth Ave., Suite 200 

Toronto, ON Canada M4C1K3 

(416) 762-0236, Ext. 114 

ckeller@caseload.com 

LEGAL FILES SOFTWARE, INC. 
Gordon Hack, Director of Sales 

801 S. Durkin Drive 

Springfield, IL 62704 

(800) 500-0537 Ext. 247 

(217) 726-7777 FAX 

gordon.hack@legalfiles.com 

SYNAPTEC SOFTWARE, INC. 
Katie Berry 

4155 E. Jewell Ave., Suite 600 

Denver, CO 80222 

(720) 536-3208 

Katie.Barry@lawbase.com 

LEGALEDGE SOFTWARE 
Fred Castellano 

Strafford Building Number Four  

175 Strafford Avenue, Suite One  

Wayne, PA 19087 

(610) 975-5888 

fcastellano@legaledge.com 
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DHR 
Aretha Ector, Assistant Attorney General 

311 W. Saratoga Street, 10
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7270 

aector@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR 
Scott Moore, Staff Attorney OAG 

311 W. Saratoga Street, 10
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7767 

smoore@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR 
Janice Jewson, State Project Manager OAG 

311 W. Saratoga Street, 10
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7281 

jjewson@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR 
Tanya Williams, OTHS 

311 W. Saratoga Street, 4
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-8396 

twillia7@dhr.state.md.us 

DHR 
James Redditt, Procurement Officer 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7675 

(410) 333-0258 FAX 

jredditt@dhr.state.md.us  

DHR 
Fatimah Ferguson, Procurement Division 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7271 

fferguso@dhr.state.md.us 
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